

## CLINTON CSO STORAGE FACILITY PROJECT BID TABULATION CONTRACT - 7

CLIENT: Onondaga County Department of Water Environment Protection
PROJECT NO: 587960 BID REFERENCE NO: 7234
DATE/TIME OF BID OPENING: Thursday, July 14, 2011 at 2:00 PM, Onondaga County Division of Pure
ENTERED BY: RCF

BID ITEM NO.	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	Jett Industries, Inc. Route 7 Colliersville, NY 13747		Watsh/Superexcavators JV 3011 W. Grand Blvd, Ste 2300 Detriot, MI 48202		Murnane/Soutbland JV 6728 Myers Road Bast Syracuse, NY 13057		C.O. Patter Construction Corporation 403 West Bear St. Syracuse, NY 13204		Sbank/Balfour Beatty, JV 2755 Campus Drive San Mateo, CA 94403		Trumbull Corporation 225 North Shore Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15212	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
I,I	Mobilization/Demobilization (Stipulated Maximum Unit Price \$1,500,000)	11	ls	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000,00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,800.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
2.1	Equipment Performance Period	12	mo	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$360,000,00
2.2	Extended Equipment Performance Period (Stipulated Minimum Unit Price \$6000/mo)	6	mo :	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000,00
3.1	General Construction	1	[s	\$30,885,351.50	\$30,885,351.50	\$21,963,523.00	\$21,963,523.00	\$24,500,000.00	\$24,500,000.00	\$33,182,401.00	\$33,182,401.00	\$38,730,923.00	\$38,730,923.00	\$24,785,000.00	\$24,785,000.00
3.2	Geotechnical Instrumentation	1	ls	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$228,221.00	\$228,221.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$301,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00
3.3	Groundwater Cut-off at East and West Chambers	1	ls	\$5,630,000.00	\$5,630,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$4,800,000.00	\$4,800,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$4,500,000.00	\$4,500,000.00
	Groundwater Cut-off for the Tunnels	1	Js	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,514,700.00	\$6,514,700.00	\$9,600,000.00	\$9,600,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	\$9,000,000.00	\$14,000,000.00	\$14,000,000.00
3.4			ls	\$18,000,000.00	\$18,000,000.00	\$29,150,000.00	\$29,150,000.00	\$21,392,000.00	\$21,392,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$32,000,000.00	\$32,000,000.00
	Tunnel Construction		is	\$351,900.00	\$351,900.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$755,000.00	\$755,000.00
	Microtunnel Construction Concrete Diaphragm Walls Bast and	1	ls ls	\$2,817,540.00	\$2,817,540.00	\$6,500,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	\$8,250,000.00	\$8,250,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$8,000,000.00	\$8,000,000.00	\$9,500,000.00	\$9,500,000.00
	West Chambers Temporary Excavation Support and		ls	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,525,994.00	\$2,525,994.00	\$2,785,000,00	\$2,785,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$7,745,000.00	\$7,745,000.00
3.8	Dewatering Temporary Excavation Support Left in	1	sť	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$40,00	\$160,000.00	\$20.00	\$80,000,00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$10.50	\$42,000.00
	Place	4,000		\$120,69	\$561,208.50	\$106,25	\$494,062,50	\$135.00	\$627,750.00	\$106.00	\$492,900.00	\$200.00	\$930,000.00	\$105.00	\$488,250.00
	Micropile Installation	4,650	)f			\$27.00	\$67,500.00	\$74.00	\$185,000,00	\$880.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$40,00	\$100,000.00	\$425.00	\$1,062,500.00
4.3	Rock or Cemented Gravel Excavation Removal/Disposal of Construction/	2,500	су	\$21.00	\$52,500.00	\$7.00	\$70,000.00	\$25.00	\$250,000.00	\$5,00	\$50,000,00	\$21.00	\$210,000.00	\$12,00	\$120,000.00
4,4	Demolition Debris Removal/Disposal of Non-Hazardous	10,000	tons	\$20.00	\$200,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$35.00	\$350,000,00	\$50.00	\$500,000,00	\$17.00	\$170,000.00	\$70.00	\$700,000,00
45	Industrial Solid Waste Additional Excavation as Ordered by	10,000	tons	\$59.00	\$590,000,00	\$15.00		\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000,00	\$27.00	\$270,000,00	\$10.00	\$100,000,00
46	the Engineer Additional Backfill as Ordered by the	10,000	су	\$22,00	\$220,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00		\$250,000.00	\$28.00	\$280,000.00	\$24.00	\$240,000.00	\$25.00	\$250,000.00
47	Engineer Additional Geolextile as Ordered by	10,000	cy	\$23.00	\$230,000.00	\$7.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,00		\$0.08	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
	the Engineer	10,000	sf	\$1.45	\$14,500.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Restoration Altowance (Fixed Amount)	1	ls	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
- 1	Miscellaneous Existing Utility  Modifications Allowance (Fixed Amount)	1	ls	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Computer Hardware and Software Allowance (Fixed Amount)	1	1s	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000,00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Steel Price Adjustment (Fixed Amount)	1	ls	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000,00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000,00
	Fuel Price Adjustment (Fixed Amount)	1	ls	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Asphalt Price Adjustment (Fixed Amount)		Is	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000,00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Temporary Power Allowance		İs	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	(Fixed Amount) Femporary Parking Allowance (Fixed Amount)		ls	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	. \$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
J.O   1	rice (Sum of Bid Items)		- +		\$70,640,000.00		\$73,397,000.50		\$76,335,750.00		\$84,589,101.00		\$94,874,923.00		\$98,811,750.00